Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	102351902 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 - 28. Minnesota Specialty Crops, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Minnesota Wild Hockey Club. L.P. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Minnesota	City: St. Paul State MN Zip 5102-1609
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Limited Partnership Minnesota
X Assignment	Corporation-State
Execution Date. 417 177 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	d B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2441734
Continuation Sheet for Appl. Nos.	
	nber(s) attached X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. Internal Address: Leonard, Street and Deinard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$365.00
Suite 2300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:
Minneapolis City: State:_MN Zip:_55402	
9, Signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
Eric D. Paulsrud, Esq. Name of Person Signing	28-Ja-2003 Signature Data
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments /ashington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF INFORMATION IN ITEM NO. 4 A Additional Trademark Application No.(s)

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)							
75437660	75437853	75437851	75437874	75437464	75437466	75437647	
75437649	75437212	75437662	75427036	75425333	76265943		

2308026

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Minnesota Specialty Crops, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), and Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, L.P., a Minnesota limited partnership ("Assignee") and NHL Enterprises, L.P., have entered into a Settlement Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain trademark applications and registrations within the United States of America as set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Settlement Agreement, which is in excess of \$10.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark registrations or applications identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor. Assignor further agrees that upon request, it shall execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations or applications set forth in Schedule A. Assignor shall deliver to Assignee all original certificates of registration for the Trademarks in its possession and all original trademark prosecution files of publicly filed or received documents.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

Minnesota Specialty Crops, Inc.

By: last G. Ecculture

Its: //ces. den +

COUNTY OF Author

Minnesota Specialty Crops, Inc.

By: last G. Ecculture

Its: //ces. den +

State Of MINNESOTA

) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of January, 2003, by THERENBRACK, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed done with full authority and on behalf of Assignor.

JO ANN HAAGENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

Schedule A

Federal Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Appl. No. or Reg. No.	Filing Date or Reg. Date	International Class Goods/Services
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,660	20-Feb-1998	Class 14: jewelry.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,853	20-Feb-1998	Class 16: pens, art reproductions, postcards, greeting cards, recipe books, cook books, printed paper gift boxes, stickers, bumper stickers, and pamphlets in the field of specialty foods, gifts, and clothing.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,851	20-Feb-1998	Class 18: satchels, canes, and walking sticks.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,874	20-Feb-1998	Class 21: mugs, birch bark baskets, woven wood baskets, bird feeders, wine bottle cradles, and wine racks.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,464	20-Feb-1998	Class 26: ornamental novelty pins and buttons.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,466	20-Feb-1998	Class 28: Christmas tree ornaments and sportsmen's fishing bags.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,647	20-Feb-1998	Class 6: metal key chains, metal key rings, and metal clothes hooks.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,649	20-Feb-1998	Class 3: potpourri and sachets.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,212	19-Feb-1998	Class 21: drinking glasses, beverage glassware, glass beverageware, and bottle openers.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/437,662	20-Feb-1998	Class 9: decorative magnets.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/427,036	02-Feb-1998	Class 25: clothing, namely, shirts, sweatshirts, and hats.
MINNESOTA WILD	2,441,734	10-Apr-2001	Class 29: food products, namely, jellies. Class 30: table syrup, maple syrup, fruit syrups, honey, and pancake mixes. Class 33: alcoholic beverages, namely, wine.
MINNESOTA WILD	75/425,333	29-Jan-1998	Class 35: retail gift shop services; mail order and telephone order services featuring specialty foods, gifts, and clothing.
MINNESOTA WILD	76/265,943	01-Jun-2001	Class 30: processed cereal used as a breakfast or snack food.

LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

January 28, 2003

Eric D. Paulsrud 612-335-1448 eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignor: Minnesota Specialty

Crops, Inc.

Assignee: Minnesota Wild

Hockey Club, L.P.

Trademark Reg. No.: 2441734 Trademark Appl. Nos.: 75437660, 75437853, 75437851, 75437874, 75437464, 75437466, 75437647, 75437649, 75437212, 75437662, 75427036, 75425333 and

76265943

Our File No.: 43475-2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail mailing label number <u>FM209663047US</u>

I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231 and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on $\frac{1/28/2003}{1}$.

<u>Kitty A. McKenzie</u>

(Printed or typed name of the person mailing the paper or fee)

(Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee)

January 28, 2003

(Date of Signature)

EM504PP3047US

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing are the following:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks Only;
- A copy of the Assignment of Trademarks from Minnesota Specialty Crops, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (Assignor) to Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, L.P., a Minnesota limited partnership (Assignee); and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$365.00 in payment of the fee for recording the Assignment of Trademarks.

The enclosed return-receipt postcard indicates the elements of this mailing. Please date stamp this card and return it to us for our records. This filing is being submitted by "Express Mail" with certificate, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.10.

150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET SUITE 2300 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 TEL 612-335-1500 FAX 612-335-1657

LAW OFFICES IN MINNEAPOLIS, SAINT PAUL AND MANKATO

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks January 28, 2003 Page 2

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please call me at (612) 335-1448 if you have any questions or need any assistance from me.

Sincerely,

LEONARD, STREET AND DEINARD

Eric D. Paulsrud

EDP/kam: 2308038

Enclosures

cc: Pam Wheelock (w/enc.)

Lorin Reisner (w/enc.)

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

Thomas H. Prochnow (w/enc.) Richard G. Pepin, Jr. (w/o enc.)